

BSL/SEC/23

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 503722

9th December, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra)

Symbol:BANSWRAS

Sub.: Intimation to Investors on availability of Online Dispute Resolution (ODR) mechanism

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE\_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023, Corrigendum cum Amendment to the said Circular SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/135 dated August 4, 2023 and Circular no. SEBI/HO/OIAE/IGRD/CIR/P/2023/156 dated September 20, 2023 ('SEBI Circular') relating to common Online Dispute Resolution ("ODR") mechanism, please find links of aforesaid SEBI Circulars for our Investors, and a link of dispute resolution through ODR Mechanism.

The said SEBI Circulars and Link for the ODR Portal are made available at the website of the Company at www.banswarasyntex.com and The Path for accessing the above information is as follows:

CIRCULARS: - https://www.banswarasyntex.com/investors/ LINK FOR THE PORTAL: - https://www.banswarasyntex.com/contact/

You are requested to take the above information on record

Thanking You Yours faithfully For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

(H.P. KHARWAL) COMPANY SECRETARY & G.M. (Legal & Insurance) Membership No. ACS 28614

## BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE

Tel: +91 22 66336571-76 | Fax: +91 22 66336586

Email: info@banswarasyntex.com

## REGISTERED OFFICE & MILLS

5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199 Princess Street Mumbai 400 002 Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara – 327001 (Rajasthan) Tel: +91 2962 240690-93, 257679-68 | Fax: +91 2962 240692 Email: info@banswarasyntex.com

An IS / ISO 9001: 2008 Company | CIN L24302RJ1976PLC001684 | www.banswarasyntex.com